Said tracts of land herein

conveyed, containing 94.90 acres, more or less, subject to the right of way

granted to the Missouri Pacific Railway Company.

Tract C:

Beginning at the center of Section eleven (11), Township Fifty (50), Range

Twenty one (21), thence North Four Hundred Sixty Six 1/2 (466.5) feet, thence

East Nine Hundred Thirty Three (933) feet, thence South Nine Hundred Thirty

Three (933) feet, thence West Nine Hundred Thirty Three (933) feet, thence

North Four Hundred Sixty Six 1/2 (466.5) feet to the place of beginning; also

Nine 1/10 (9.1) acres described as follows: Beginning at the Northeast corner of

the Northwest quarter of the Southeast quarter of Section Eleven (11),

Township Fifty (50), Range Twenty One (21), thence West along the North line

[...]

south along said West line Twelve (12) rods to the place of beginning.

Tract D:

A tract of land containing four (4) acres, more or less, in the Southeast quarter

of Section Eleven (11), Township Fifty (50), Range Twenty One (21), more

particularly described as follows:  Beginning at a point Four Hundred Sixty Six

and One Half (466-1/2) feet South and Four Hundred Twenty (420) feet East of

the Center of said Section Eleven (11), thence South on a line parallel with

section line a distance of Two Hundred Ten (210) feet; thence West on a line

parallel with section line a distance of Six and Two Hundredths (6.02) feet;

thence South on a line parallel with section line a distance of Three Hundred

Twenty Eight and Sixty Eight Hundredths (328.68) feet; thence East parallel

with section line a distance of Three Hundred Twenty Five and Eighty Eight

Hundredths (325.88) feet; thence North parallel with section line a distance of

Five Hundred Thirty Eight and Sixty Eight Hundredths (538.68) feet; thence

West parallel with section line a distance of Three Hundred Nineteen and

Eighty Six Hundredths (319.86) feet to the point of beginning.

2. The commissioner of administration is directed to conduct a public sale of

the property by public bid, public auction, or through commercial real estate

listing. The commissioner shall set the terms of the sale, including whether or not

[...]

Part of Lot 1 in Block 1 of Renard's Subdivision and in City Block Number 1278-

A, of the City of St. Louis, said part of said Lot having a front of Twenty Five

Feet One and Three Eight inches (25' 1 3/8") on the North line of Park Avenue,

by a depth North of One Hundred Sixteen Feet and One Fourth inch (116' 1/4")

on its East line and One Hundred Eighteen Feet Six inches (118' 6") on its West

line, to the North line of a private alley Ten (10') feet wide, and has a width of

Twenty-five (25) feet on said private alley, and is bounded East by a line

parallel to and distant Westwardly One Hundred (100) feet more or less from the